1161438-IN01-D
KOHLER RECOMMENDED SUPPORTS*** FOR TOILET INSTALLATION
WARNING: Risk of personal injury or product damage. Handle with care.
Vitreous China can break or chip if the bolts and nuts are over-tightened, or if the product is handled carelessly.
Observe all local plumbing and building codes.
Carefully inspect the new toilet for any damage.
If the In-wall tank is not installed, refer to the manufacturer's instructions before installation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Patio  Wall-hung Toilet.........................K-18131IN-S*
     Includes Bowl...............................K-4187IN-WD*
     Includes Quiet Close Toilet Seat.........K-10614IN*
*Available in “-0(White)” & “-96(Biscuit)”
RECOMMENDED TANKS
Description In-w all Tank Cover/Face Plate
Hydro Tower 310 In-Wall tank 3/6 L K-4178IN-2-NA
Hydro Tower 310 In-Wall tank 3/4.5 L K-4179IN-2-NA
Hydro Tower 310 In-Wall tank 3/6 L Side Inlet K-4178IN-2S-NA
Hydro Tower 310 In-Wall tank 3/4.5 L Side Inlet K-4179IN-2S-NA
K-4177IN-2**
K-8857IN-2**
**indicates finishes "-CP","MS1","-B04" & "-B07"
SKU Description M12 Rack Bolt M16 Rack Bolt Wall Bracket M12 Chair Bracket In Wall Tank frame